KANSAS CORPORATION COMMIS l A L Sorporm AGO-1

eptember 1999

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION ‘ G Form Must Be Typed
WELL COMPLETION FORM

ELL HISTORY — DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License# 3882 API No. 15- 15-165-21836-0000
Name: SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC. County: RUSH
Address: 1560 BROADWAY, SUITE 2100 E/2E2 Sec. 27 Twp. 16 S.R. 16 [ East X West
City/State/Zip: DENVER, CO 80202-4838 . 2486 Mb feet from NORTH of Section
Purchaser: GARY-WILLIAMS ENERGY CORPORATION /650 feet from EAST Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: _CLAYTON CAMOZZ! Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Comer:
Phone: {303) 831-4673 (circle one) @ SE NW Sw
Contractor: Name: ROYAL DRILL E‘:Lf' g \, K NTIAL Lease Name: ALLENBOUGH-JME Well #: 1-27
License: 33905 N N Field Name: WILDCAT
Wellsite Geologist: JUSTIN CARTER JAN G & B0 Producing Formation: ARBUCKLE
Designate Type of Completion: Edg ’ﬁ@; Elevation: Ground: 1958’ Kelly Bushing: 1965'
_ X NewWell = RekEntry _ Workover Total Depth: 3268’ Plug Back Total Depth: 3602'
X___Oil SWD _ = SIOW _ = TempAbd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 1051 Feet
Gas ENHR _ siGw Multiple State Cementing Collar Used? OvYes X No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
if Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Altemate 1l completion, cement circulated from
Operator: feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
Well Name:
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Drilling Fluid Management Plan g4’l-t/ I w 5 5 D7
____ Deepening __ Repeff. ____ Conv.toEnhr/SWD (Data must be collected from the Resérve Pit)
__ PlugBack Plug Back Total Depth Chloride content ppm  Fluid volume bbls
Commingled Docket No. Dewatering method used
Dual Completion Docket No. Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
____ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Operator Name:
Lease Name: License No.:
9/15/2008 9/25/2008 11/18/2008 Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ East [J West
igggn?;t:tiga Date Date Reached 0 3221‘?:?;:2303363?5 County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this information shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 South Market-Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the sfatutes, rules and regulations
herein are complet Correct j&'the besi.of my kn

Yy e

N d L~
Title: GEOLOGIST Date: / 1/8/2009

mulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

KCC Office Use ONLY

Signature: Letter of Confidentiality Attached

Subscribed and swom to before me this 8™ day of JANUAR _;"

20@

Notary Public:

RCCTVED

KANGAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SaN-12 2009

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

Date Commission Expires:




bper'atcr Name: _SAMUEL GARY JR & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Side Two

ALLENBOUGH-JME Well #:

RUSH

1-27

Lease Name:
Sec. 27 Twp. 16 S. R O East X West County:
INSTRUCTIONS:

Show important tops and base of formation penetrated. Detail ail cores. Report all final copes of drill stem tests giving interval tested, time

tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all Electric Wireline Logs surveyed.

Attach final geologist well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken K Yes O No K Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum O Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Sample Sent to Geological Survey X Yes O No TOPEKA 2968' -1003'
HEEBNER 3199 -1234'
Cores Taken O Yes X No DOUGLAS 3230 -1265'
LANSING 3254 -1289'
Electric Log Run X Yes O No ARBUCKLE 3523 -1558'
(Submit Copy) TD 3268
List All E. Logs Run: DUAL INDUCTION
DENSITY - NEUTRON
SONIC LOG
MICROLOG
CASING RECORD B New [ Used
Report all strings set — conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
. Size Hole | Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks "
Purpose of string | “peq | set(in0.D) | Lbs/Ft. | Depth Cement Used Type and Percent Additives
SURFACE 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 23 1051 CLASS A 475 2% GEL & 3% CC
" n 8 60/40 POZ 25
PRODUCTION 778 512 155 3626 | ECON-O-BOND 125 | 5#/SK GILSONITE, 1/4#/SK CELLFLAKE
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD
Depth -
Purpose: Top pB ottom Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Perforate
Protect Casing
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid. Fracture, Shot, Cement, Squeeze Record
Shots per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 JSPF 3525 - 3534 500 GAL W/ 15% ACETIC 3525 - 3534
Y R
sty N \ . oYt Pm L T ¥
N RtV S
NS KANSAS CORPDRATION COMMISOION
e JuNL12 2009
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run AN hd
2-7/8" 3508' O vYes X No CONSERVATION DIVISION
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enbr. Producing Method ~WICRITA, KS
11/18/08 [0 Flowing K Pumping O GasLift [0 Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
25 0 0
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
O Vented O Sold [0 Usedon Lease 3 Open Hole K Perf. O Dually Comp. O Commingled 3525 - 3534

If vented, submit ACO-18.)

O Other (Specify)




SAMUEL GARY JR
AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
an integrated energy company

January 8, 2009
Mr. Dave Williams |
Kansas Corporation Commission - e R
130 South Market, Room — 2078 KANGAS CORPORATION SOLAME T
Wichita, KS 67202 .
JAN 122009

CONSERVATION Dilv!s. -

Re: Allenbough-JME 1-27 WICHITA. K&

Rush County, Kansas
API# 15-165-21836-0000

Dear Dave,

Attached please find the ACO-1, Well History Description of Well and Lease, along with
Geologist Report, DST’s, Electric Logs, and all cementing tickets for the subject Well.

We hereby request that this ACO-1, and all data included, along with the drill cuttings
sent to the Kansas Geological Survey, be held CONFIDENTIAL FOR 2 YEARS.

If there are any questions, or if you need any additional information, please contact me at
Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc. at the telephone number shown on the letterhead.

Sincerely,
SAM ARY. JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC.
/ e

Clayton Camozzi
Geologist

Enclosures L e L

1560 Broadway, Suite 2100 | Denver, CO 80202 | www.samgaryjr.com




‘ * Quality Oilwell Cementing Inc.

Invoice

740 W WICHITA Date Invoice #
P.O. Box 32
Russell, KS 67665 9/18/2008 1087
Bill To \ 7
Samuel Gary Jr & Associates Inc
P.O. BOX 448
RUSSELL KS 67665 S5 LA
(% bl— s ¢ % !’““l!
. <€ (SR
7
s
P.O. No. Terms Project
Net 30
Quantity Description Rate Amount
475 | common 13.10 6,222.50T
11{GEL 19.00 209.00T
17 | Calcium 50.00 850.00T
503 | handiing 2.10 1,056.30
15,593 .09 * 503 SACKS * 31 MILES 0.09 1,403.37
1]8 5/8 solid rubber plug 102.00 102.00T
1 | surface pipe 500-1500ft 1,075.00 1,075.00
31| pump truck mileage charge 7.00 217.00
1,114 | discount 10% if paid within 30 days DISCOUNT HAS ALREADY BEEN -1.00 -1,114.00
DEDUCTED .
\V
LEASE: ALLENBOUGH WELL #JPE1-27
5.30% 391.33

Rush county Sales Tax

T

DRLG T COMP O l’;%LEE mfclc

AFE #. '
ACCT #: [35160
APPROVED BY: ] SR,
KANGAS GOIFCRATION COMMISUION
Jui 122009
, CONSERVATION DIVISION
. WICKITA, 160
L

Thank you for your business. Dave

Total

$10,412.50




QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

b

£
Phone 785-483-20'25 Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665 %'\ No. -+ -~
Cell 785-324-1041 7/,;%7

. - Sec. | Twp. T~ Range - | = Called Out On Location T Job Start Finish .
Date ,/ ' /“;; '\-:"ED ' S22 , / e ;'-""" 't
Lease/‘ /"‘ wJ/ LA /| Well No,ﬂ:ﬁt" /'T—(' ;rLocation{;[; LT e 4 W, .!.'., y if"""'éounty vy State
Contractor/”” i AL’I) F Y ,} A Owner
Type Job_¢ (;/‘f . -~ ¢ i '\I;g t?:raehge(r)elg”e" Cementing, inc.
= + . — - y requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish
Hole Size . S TD. /’J 3 & cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.
Csg. | .:' Depth I//’) -/ ] %garge‘)—’ g /,’;:/ f .;’“" v WAL
Tbg. Size | Depth | Street /
Drill Pipe Depth City State
Tool Depth The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor.
Cement Left in Csg..0¢) Shoe Joint -
Press Max. Minimum .
Meas Line o/ # |oisvaces T L L84 cevent - i
Perf. | - | L
EQUIPMENT ., / Orcared s 75 pss 57 f:":) pel’
Pumptrk .{ No. SZQS?W %/‘, <= Consisting of |
 BulktrE 7 < No. 8::::: //{%’/:; ST Common 4/ 7 & @ / 3 DTS,
Bulktrk = L No. 32‘53: : 07 T < Poz. Mix = !
, JOB SERVICES & REMARKS / e, f/ ° / g == R Dt
Pumptrk Charge, ()r' ’ "; DN 07 5 e Chloride / 7 ,-} .5/ o o B 2’5? &, S
Mileage 3/ /—{ 7 22 -2/7 U {Hulls. | L
~ Footage 1 ‘ Salt ’
' 92 .00 | Fowseal

Remarks:

Mnleage 7 / Ot/ S 0w p7” ‘( ot 2. 27
/ M/ fﬂ{/// (e //LK Sub Total /Z;: L
o, Totalgg

Squeeze Manifold B

Rotating Head

y / ) CONSERVAﬂON I’)n/h - Discount / ///¢ /J

WigHTA e

X // 7 ' _
_Signature r,x' /) A e - , i Poe s Total Charge [/ :1/2’ / ZQ




: From: 8206727919

er o e v e Page: 1/5 _ Date: 1/8/2009 1:51.07PM L
PAGE CUST NO INVOICE DATE )
m Si" "' 1el2 1970-SAM013 09/26/2008
energy services tNVOICENUMBEf;970002565
i,
Pratt -
' SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES o LEASENAME Allen Bough JME
L P. O. BOX 448 a WELLNO. 127
L T . COUNTY 2;6!1
v STATE
o RUSSELL K ELLTee8 WUM T OB DESCRIPTION CementNaw Wel Casing/Pips
' 8 JOB CONTACT CIO KELLY BRANUM
/ JOB # EQUIPMENT # PURCHASE OROER NO. TERMS | _ PUE DATE \
1970-02571 301 Net 30 DAYS 10/26/2008
aty Uofm UNIT PRICE |INVOIGE AMOUNT
For Service Dates: 09/25/2008 to 09/25/2008
1970-02571 ‘
1970-18309 Comont-Now Woll Casing 9/25/08
Pump Charge~Hourly . 1.00{ Hour 2160.000 2,160.00
Depth Charge; 3001-4000'
Cementing Head w/Manifold 1.00| EA 250.000 250.00
Plug Contalner Utilization
Charge
Cement Float Equipment 1.00| EA 360.000 360.00
Auto Fill Float Shoe
Cement Fltoat Equipment 1.00| EA 400.000 400.00
Latch Down Plug and Baflle
Cemant Float Equipment 8.00| EA 110.000 860.00
Turbolizar
Extra Equipment 1.00| EA 200.000 200.00
Casing Swivel Rental :
Mileage 180.00] DH 1.400 252.00
Blending and Mixing Service
Charge
Mileage 170.00| PH 7.000 1,180.00
Heavy Equipment Mileage o ]
Mileage 6850.00| OH 041,600 -4,054.40
Proppant and Bulk Delivery . :
Charges RN .
Plckup 85.00| Hour 4.250 361.25
Unit Mileage Charge(Pickups, A
Vens, or Cars)
Additives 625.00| EA 0,780 468.75 T
CalSet 2
Additives QECE ‘\\"‘:D e 32.00( EA 3.700 11840 T
Cello-flake e
Additives (NI ) 1@% 214.00| EA 0.250 5350 T
Cement Gel -~ A
Additives IR o 100,00( EA 7.500 750.00 T
o
FLA-322 et e L
Additives COE ot 900.00| EA 0670 603.00 T
Gilsonite
Additives 500.00| EA 1.530 765.00 T
Supaer Flush Il
\_ Calcium Chloride 214.00| EA 1.060 | 224.70)

This fax was received by GFI FAXmaker fax server. For more information, visit: http://www.gfi.com




p From: 620 672 7019 Page: 2/5 Date: 1/8/2008 1:51:08 PM
( PAGE CUST NQ INVOICE DATE
m .5'.‘:::' 202 1970-SAM013 09/26/2008
energy services 'Nv°'°ENUMBE1R970002565 J
\_
Pratt -
' SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES o LEASENAME len Bough JME
v P.O.BOX 448 . LL NO. 1-
L . COUNTY Rush
STATE KS
o i#’ff?“’ g,so KEU_GJ ?:ANUM + JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pipe:
' *  )OB CONTAGT C/O KELLY BRANUM
VK EQUIPMENT # FURGHASE ORDERNG, | TBRMS |  DUEDATE ~\
1970-02571 301 Net30 DAYS|  10/26/2008
avy UBTW | UNIT PRICE |INVOICE AMOUNT
Cement 125.00] EA 11.000 137500 T
50/50 POZ
Coment 55.00| EA 12,000 860.00 T
60/40 POZ
Supervisor 1.00| Hotr 176.000 175.00
Service Supervisor Charge
RECTIVED
KANSRS CORPORATION COMME|10R
JaN 122009
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICKITA, 18
. SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO: BID DISCOUNT v -3.78828
PLEASE REMIT TO: SUBTOTAL 8,102.74 PLS
BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP  BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP TAX 188.82
PO BOX 841903 PO BOX 10480 N .
DALLAS, TX 75284-1803 MIDLAND, TX 79702 INVOICE TOTAL (. 9,299.66 )

-

This fax was received by GFI FAXmaker fax server. For more information, visit: http:/Awww. gfi.com




From: 620 672 7019

BASIC

energy services,.r

Page: 3/5 Date: 1/8/2009 1:51:08 PM

Subject 1o Corvantion

ar
18309

‘“Alen Roucs H TImg™""-g0 |0 ,;7-/(.-/ o
om(_} . 25-“ o 8 Customer 1D . County ) EH—B lj emn-K.~A BlaﬂoP ).
g ] ‘/ﬂ_"n‘s-s C-IUCF Depth Formation ’ shooJolnt/9 a}
aﬁﬂmﬁﬂﬁ cnlnis..la" Caz:nsz { |‘3 (oJ&’L‘f,D Joh Yype !
g : cunomar&omwmlvo 6 ra ”“_M Trntw / /, /) /‘ M 2
?
AFE Numbar PO Numbo;' ‘ ::;:’.L‘.': oy x / / //6
Eiation Product | quantivy MAYERIALS, eouum » a VICEB UBED UNIT PRICE AMOUNY
V__|cPiod| jassk sojso foz. /;’ & /30580
P rPloz! &5 L*_(,c;/‘i/o for. -~ g féo-00
_ 2 lrriaalaaib cell- Plafe - B [l &0
o4 1Y ”o C,plu‘i:e-m CL/O'#‘N? // (]
5 cous | pas b lCal-sef A L2
f’ rCla9. | oo th F/ﬂfja'Z) A d_l.a’b.o o
P cLa00 219 bl cem e~ F Ge/ /: ﬁ S RO
. lecaoi|3001bl R faamde =] 4 46300
F__leciss S0l Su/?onc/a.s LT A H 76500
£ FLoZ | { 24 | tated Dowons Fles 46»«@5'/% /:'/ d %00.00
P_lefiasl | en Mutobitl Float$hoe /2" )l £60.60
O lefilsl gea Tarboﬁizef_,.ﬁ,/:)" (RLee) - 0.0
o L.
£ 0. 00
F oA Jo.SY, ¥O
P . K oL 25
P 146 5k £ 3 - 25300
P Sonx| [er _%cfwce _S'We/‘f/: jd’"pr,ﬂLgL’s ad La—-- B [I5" e
_ﬁ_cﬁ;gsf ) -Sbes| Doptl Cl o' =oo ~Apoo’ & 2/60-¢0
F‘fﬂ‘f I::Yﬂé p/é/f Co Ald.le v 2_ Wel‘ é aa’bsw
f _: Lol / A yay dc/ Pl A ( ;LM
| I
0. s g.,,,,.)‘lﬁo(/ (;4:"\‘5“-' —REE D -
Plus “7er-&  nygcczraion oMM 02, 1Y
§ ot 'tf-m
"CONSZRVATIDN DIVISION | _

10244 NE Hiway 61+ P.O. Box 8613 « Prali, KS 67124-8613 + (620) 672-1201 « Fax (620) 672-5383

T S o
TOTAL

Yuylor Priating (it + www taykapriitiing s

This fax was received by GFl FAXmaker fax server. For more information, visit: http:/AMww.gfi.com




From: 620 672 7019 Page: 4/5 Date: 1/8/2009 1:51:09 PM
BASi(C
g
energy services, ..
Customet;_ e _‘ﬁ- ._tA K SC‘ IN Leasa No. Date
R b ough Tms [M-27 9- i-.s'»-o}
Fl?ﬁ%ﬂ :C[ Statigy p » __H. KS C?np/‘)“ Depth Counae ve Smt&
Mgoy 0 { anse S 1/. I L) / Formation l.ogal Des n 16~/ (o
IPIPE DAT? PE%FORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
Caslngﬂjs_ Tublng Slze | Shote/Ft ¢ cFs L Acid S0 f’a Vo g0 ln T§ ;fm;g%q, &79 .5# lm_ 4{ /J
DAL 24" ron @ <sks |88/ G %”&%L_ﬂ e, 5%\AM333
é‘ohtum‘ oﬂj_bb volume From T, 9 “é/ F-a-ﬂc 'JL, V'-/rﬂce %Iﬂ Fe < nS#GILSoaa % J. +, !
Max Plgs(sm Max Press | To_Seo O y':n"‘Fs Qﬁe"rﬂ“ L z:% Mc/ o et 5 Min,
Welp«éngcﬂan Annulus Vol | To v HHP Used Annulus Presgura
Iug Qep Packar Dapth rom Fiugh - (3na Voluma Total Load
{fafnz;z‘ep apn!% o :;J o = Station Managrergm'/‘iéfeéi: # Trenter A A, J A’ &/ P _;4
sovieounnal 2 2|14 984 | 19840 | 19831119542
. Names | piiph | Jecuanl Losle 8111y [Shield
| _Tme Dramon | proagio | Bois. Pimped " nato _ Sonicalog Snufh uinsel W2
 seio 1
| Dot “\T“i;s\\go: e HFart <Y “ T
- ) s o Stack S /2 ggs,%' 15,.:{ . é
Rae W] YA Cemt - =32 8= =9y~ [f3 /5"
s [yRVY oo ~ el - 70 ‘o fEBT
. FONSE € Mook e veir wrlis ’:% 0fatfe £iipe
v ¢
(ods] ook L3 d |Pumg 128EC %fggﬁ&sl =
4 o © "W M&f{ S FAce we
- (5ot 9 </ s Jes o oo Sehbomser
| A W TV *wmé%&m_@—n;
; 2 L! Flad i b '
wiash g_-Lﬂz.ay’_\‘_LuA__.__
upt le | Drop _[;_._s_tmt_a._y_,ss;_v_&ds l
3.50#. A A Vs nLu pL/’ -(‘[. PSLE o (S ou'f'
Seo ‘-I'//.L Slg;e ﬁjtfc fo 4/:. AfM Gamﬁm&
1 [3O0 l‘-/uo# 2l 0t o/ .
- Kelease PST - ok, :
'772. pLuc gal /(O/L“z[&wﬁgéﬁ-__
4 P!u; Mause Hole &/ osks Lofgo fon
ull"at 7y 45#(1:0 @‘%é“‘?
1215 Ta A 4

10244 NE Hiway 61 + P.O. Box 8613 « Pratt, KS 67124-8613 « (620) 672 1201 * Fax (620) 672- 5383

Toylor Printing, Ina, B20-472-)858

This fax was received by GFI FAXmaker fax server. For more information, visit: http:/Awww.gfi.com
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KANSAS COUPAARTION ay, o

Jal 122009

CONSERVATION DiVI310ic
WICKITA, KS

This fax was received by GFI FAXmaker fax server. For more information, visit. http:/Awvww. gfi.com




Mark Parkinson, Governor

K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

April 16, 2010

Gabe D’Arthenay

Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc.
1515 Wynkoop, STE 700

Denver, CO 80202

RE: Approved Commingling CO041002
Allenbough-JME 1-27, Sec. 27-T16S-R16W, Rush County
API No. 15-165-21836-00-00

Dear Mr. D’'Arthenay

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on April 8, 2010
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Lansing 87 0 1 3393-3398
Arbuckle 18 0 4 3525-3534

Total Estimated Current
Production 105 0 5

Based upon the depth of the Arbuckle formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.
Docket Number CO041002 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number
for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved

commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316)337-6211 e http://kee.ks.gov/




o " KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

| 1RO O B
1036859

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # C0041002

PRODUCTION (K.AR. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 3882 API No. 15 - 15-165-21836-00-00

name:_Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc. Spot Description:

Address 1: _1515 WYNKOOP, STE 700 SWSE SENE 5ec. 27 Twp.16__s. R 16 [JEast #]west
Address 2: 2,540 Feet from w North/ [} South Line of Section
City: DENVER State:CO Zip:8_02_(_)_2___+ e 650 Feet from m East / [:] West Line of Section
Contact Person: GABE D'ARTHENAY County: Rush

Phone: (303 ) 831-4673

.

Lease Name: ALLENBOUGH-JME Well #: 1-27

Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: LANSING (Perfs): 3393 - 3398
Formation: ARBUCKLE (Perfs). 3525 - 3534
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: LANS'NG BOPD:L MCFPD: O BWPD: 1
Formation: ARBUCKLE BOPD: 18 MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: _ MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD: _

AN

Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of

the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

&

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

w 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: MYes [JNo

w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
O 7
] s

Well construction diagram of subject well.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

(] penied w Approved
15-Day Periods Ends:_04/16/2010

Approved By: _Rick Hestermann

Date: 04/23/2010

Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- SS.

County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issue - weeks, that the
first publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 318t of

March ap. 2010 , with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and

that they are true.

Mk Sl

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

31st day of March, 2010

NEWSPAPER

BEFORE THE STATE
PORA

RE: Samuel G. L
A s alrv.lr&

TO: AN Olt
. Produee‘l"s?.,
- Minerai Interest

Assocl:
1515 Wypkoon, Sune
Denvorog:% 80202
. 831-4673

STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FiLi
APPLICATION ©

ates, Inc. -
ivoling o1 rsgue

N '
Hon or Eluids for e

~JME
#1-27 mm’%‘ Rush
» Kansas,

Unleased

Owners, Landowners
and ail persons
whomever concerned.

You and each of you
are hereby notified

that Samuet Gary Jr.
& Associates, Inc. ha
filed an application for]
e'ommlmllng produc-

lon 27, Township 16
South, Range 16 West
Rush County,Kansas.

Any persons who
oblect o or protest
this application shall
be required to file
their objections or
protest with the Con-
servation Division of
the State Corporation|
Commission of the |
State of Kansas within
fiffesn (15) days from
the date of this state
publication. These
protests shal be fiied
pursuant to Commils-
slon reguiations and
must state specific
reasons why granting
the application may
cause waste, violate
correiative rights or
poliute the natural
resources of the Stat
of Kansas.

All persons interested;
or concerned shall
take notice of the
egoing and shall
govern themseives
accordingly.

Samuel Gary |.lr.

ﬁ-

-
X =2 Notary Putiic - State of Kansas
il Aot Expires ,3 -

LINDAD. TCON

2-20l

ﬁ%,&éﬁ/ Alé’m

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $162.00




gt

[ PuBLC NOTICE )

(Published in The Rush
County News Thursday,
April 1, 2010)11

Nl- WbPAPER

‘ l!ng prodoction or
from (he Lansing

and Arbuckle Formations
Tbe subject well, the
Alleabough-JME #1-27,
ix located 2540 feet from
the porth fipe and 630 feei
from the cast line in the
E2 £ of Secnon 27,
Jownship 16 South,
Range 16 West. Rush
County, Kansas

Any  pepsons whoe
ubjest ‘to o prowest this
application  shall  be
required to file  their
objections or protest with
the Conservation
Diviston of the State
Corporation Comimssion
of the Suare of Kansac
within fifteen (15) davs
froen the date of this stote

pranung the application
may cavse waste, violate
correlative nights e pol-
lute the naturg! resources
of the State of Kamas
All persune interested
of concerned shall take
actice of the loregoing
and shail ganern them-
celves accordingly.
Samuel Gary Jr.
& Associates, Inc.
1515 Wynkoop.
Suite 700
Denver, CO 80202
(303) 831-4673

Affidavit of Publication

State of Kansas, S
Rush County,

TIM ENGEL , being first duly sworn, Deposes and says: That he Is Managing
Editor of The Rush County News, z weekly newspaper, published and printed in La
Crosse, State of Kansas, and published In and of general clrculation in Rush County,
Kansas, with a general pald circulation on a weekly basls In Rush County, Kansas, and
that said newspaper is not a trade, religicus or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is published weekly at least 50 times a year; has been so pub-
lished continuously and uninterruptedly in said county and state for a period of more
than five years prior to the first publication of said notice; and has been admitted at
the post office of La Crasse in said County as periodical mail matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereo! and was published in the

,nww and cmin bsue of md mspam tor ___nm__ oomocu!m

the m uzy of mg 2010,  with sutmqum
publications being made on the foliowing date

., 2010

. 2010

Managing Editor

Subscribed and sworn to befors me this 1st day of
April 2010 % ; 4
" Notary Publiy
My commission exoires: _ §-11-10 ﬁ NOTARYL” e 3’:3!_2 of Kansas
- * NGEL
My Apr »_
Printer’s Fee S
Additional copies  $ -
Approved this dayef . . , 20




ALLENBOUGH-JME #1-27
E/2-E/2 27-165-16W
2540 FNL & 650 FEL
~ Rush County, KS

>

ALLENBAUGH-JME 1-27

27 ® e 9

MAIER-YARMER 1-26

JME-FARMS 1-27

ALLENBOUGH-JME 1-27 COMMINGLE APPLICATION PLAT
SAM GARY JR WELL NAMES IN RED
1”"=1000’

All leases within a 1/2mile
radius are owned by Sam Gary Jr.




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OuL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

U

1036859

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # C0041002

PRODUCTION (K.AR.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 3882

15-165-21836-00-00

API No. 15 -
Name:_Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1: _1515 WYNKOOP, STE 700 SWSE SENE gec 27 Twp.16 s R 16 [JEast ¥]west
Address 2: 2,540 Feet from Q] North/ [[] South Line of Section
City: DENVER state:CO Zip:%+ - 650 Feetfrom W] East / [J west Line of Section
Contact Person: GABE D'ARTHENAY County: Rush

Phone: (303 ) 831-4673

a

Lease Name: ALLENBOUGH-JME Well #: 1-27

Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: LANSING (Perfs): 3393 = 3398
Formation: ARBUCKLE (Perfs): 3525 - 3534
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: LANSING sor0: 87 wmcrrp: O BwpD: |
Formation: ARBUCKLE BOPD: 1 MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

s

Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of

the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

v

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

m 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: MYes JNo

w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
O -
] s

Well construction diagram of subject well.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby cerlify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

D Denied m Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 04/16/2010

Approved By: _Rick Hestermann

Date: 04/23/2010

Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- SS.

County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Momning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issue - weeks, that the
first publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 31st of

Marclh AD. 2010 , with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Dk Sl ld

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

31st day of March, 2010

[ ———

NEWSPAPER NOTICE
BEEORE THETST'I‘\TE
COMMISSION
STATE OF K RESTA.;:E
NOTICE OF FILING

RE: Samue!
Assonin '.?lrv Jr. &

ming| of .
tion or Fiulds ’;trot.#c

#1-27 located in Rush
» Kansas.

ffr"nnw"'ﬂ' u;
RUSh County Kanens.

Any per'sons who
1o or protest

this applicatjon shal!
be required to file
their objections or
protest with the Con-
servation Division of
the State Corporation |

ion of the

protests shall be filed
pursuant to Commis-
sion regulations and
n;u:t sn‘lve“ specific
reasons why granting
the application may
cause wasie, violate
correlative rights or
poliute the natural
resources of the State
of Kansas.

or concerned shali
{ake notice of the
;m% and s'hall
emselv.
accordingly. -

Samust
& Avtecione or.

LINDAD. TCON

.52 Notary Puriic - State of Kansas

&Iy Aot Expires 5 -’3— ?—01

/@wﬁw Llé‘ﬁ-o%/

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $162.00




Affidavit of Publication
State of Kansas,
Rush County, }ss

TIM ENGEL , being first duly sworn, Deposes and says: That he is Managing
Editor of The Rush County News, a weekly newspaper, published and printed in La
Crosse, State of Kansas, and published in and of general ¢lrculation in Rush County,
Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a weekly basls In Rush County, Kansas, and
that said newspaper is not a trads, religious or fraternzl publication.

Said newspaper is published weekly at least 50 times a year; has been so pub-
lished continuously and uninterruptedly in said county and state for a period of more
than five vears prior to the first publication of said notice; and has been admitted at
the post office of La Crosse i said County as periodical mail matter.

Mmmmmblmcowthemlmdmpubﬁshedinﬂ\e

)

= % 'i ! s 7 X ‘ g < o 3? :
e dy of __Aotl . 2010,
publications being made on the foliowing date

‘ad !5 poduc:'xon_ or 2010 :
’ m‘; "\l‘m‘- , 2010

e ddbject well, the
.'Ajl‘lenbonlh-JME 127,

is jocated 2540 feet from R , 2010 /
the north line and 650 feel ]
from the cast linc in the

E E of Secuon 2(; -
i 16 South, :
;‘::g:hlrb West, Rush Nianaging Editor
County, Kansas N
. “ o , .
ub;c:(“ o gf'ﬂ[,s, s Subscrbed  amd sworn to befors me this 1st day of
spplicaton shall  be
requicd to file their Agril 2010
objectsons or protest with

the Conservation %

Division of the State g

Corporation Comumission lQ )
of the State of Kansas

wighin fifiocn (1%) days S—"" " Notary PublitN

. - NGE}
My App .
ARS  fedsons - wiy

. reci o NOTARY ™ '& ~ Statg of K

) My comm'ssion expires: _ §-11-10 of Kansas
‘ prosensball be'filed pws-

""‘"n““ the application Printer’s Fee S

corelative nght o pol Additional copies  § B
e he natural resotrces
of the State of Kansas
Al persons interested
or Joncerna! shadl ke
touce of :he foregoing
and shall g e themn-
oglves accordingl: .
Samuel Gary Jr.
& Associates, Inc.
1515 Wynkoop.
Suite 700
Denver, CO 80202
13031 831-4673

Appraver this el , , 20




ALLENBOUGH-JME #1-27
E/2-E/2 27-165-16W
2540 FNL & 650 FEL
Rush County, KS

>

_¢.

ALLENBAUGH-JME 1-27

27 ® e o

MAIER-YARMER 1-26

JME-FARMS 1-27

ALLENBOUGH-JME 1-27 COMMINGLE APPLICATION PLAT
SAM GARY JR WELL NAMES IN RED
1"=1000’

All leases within a 1/2mile
radius are owned by Sam Gary Jr.




Mark Parkinson, Governor

K A N s A S Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

April 16, 2010

Gabe D’Arthenay

Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc.
1515 Wynkoop, STE 700

Denver, CO 80202

RE: Approved Commingling CO041002
Allenbough-JME 1-27, Sec. 27-T16S-R16W, Rush County
API No. 15-165-21836-00-00

Dear Mr. D’Arthenay

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on April 8, 2010
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Lansing 87 0 1 3393-3398
Arbuckle 18 0 4 3525-3534

Total Estimated Current
Production 105 0 5

Based upon the depth of the Arbuckle formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.
Docket Number CO041002 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number
for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved

commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 ® Fax: (316) 337-6211 e http://kcc.ks.gov/




